TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
StoneRiver, Inc.		12/31/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sapiens Americas Corporation	12/31/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Sapiens Americas Corporation		
Street Address:	4000 CentreGreen Way Suite 150		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27513		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2894619	ARTIUS
Registration Number:	3170913	CLAIMS WORKSTATION
Registration Number:	2582711	CLIENT CORE
Registration Number:	4515684	COMPSUITE
Registration Number:	3688688	EFREEDOM ANNUAL STATEMENT
Registration Number:	4265118	FREEDOM
Registration Number:	1705762	ID3
Registration Number:	4919205	IIP
Registration Number:	3067086	INSUREWORX
Registration Number:	1837492	LIFE PORTRAITS
Registration Number:	4231507	LIFEAPPLY
Registration Number:	3210896	LIFESUITE
Registration Number:	2588323	POLICY STAR
Registration Number:	2529180	POWERCOMP

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006524 FRAME: 0576**

900481499

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3743223	STONERIVER
Registration Number:	3800523	
Registration Number:	3955424	STREAM
Registration Number:	4800529	STREAM SUITE
Registration Number:	2201368	URS
Registration Number:	3472144	POWERSUITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142259753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:Boyle Fredrickson, S.C.Address Line 1:840 North Plankinton AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3557.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Billie Jean Smith
SIGNATURE:	/Billie Jean Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=01305954#page1.tif source=01305954#page2.tif source=01305954#page3.tif source=01299070#page1.tif source=01299070#page2.tif source=01299070#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment is made by StoneRiver, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 4601 DTC Boulevard, Suite 200, Denver, CO 80237 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Sapiens Americas Corporation, a New York corporation, located and doing business at 4000 Centre Green Way, Suite 150, Cary, NC 27513 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and registrations thereof or applications for registration thereof (hereafter the "Trademark Rights") as set forth on Appendix A to this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks incorporated in the Trademark Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the Trademark Rights, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by ASSIGNOR in any of the Trademark Rights in any country, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to the Trademark Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademark Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Trademark Rights to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 31st day of December 2018.

StoneRiver, Inc.

Gary Anderson

Head of Specialized N.A. Products

Name and Title

Iris Colun-Carmel

Name and Title

Iris Cohen-Carmel

Corporate Counsel

Accepted this 31st day of December 2018.

Sapiens Americas Corporation

---- DocuSigned by:

Gina Rubundall
-----7989808785FD494...

Gina Rubendall

Controller

Name and Title

---- Docusigned by:

Ins Colum-Carmel

----34AB28590AD4416

Name and Title
Iris Cohen-Carmel

Corporate Counsel

APPENDIX A

		<u>TM</u>				
		<u>Application</u>	<u>Application</u>		Registration	Registration
<u>Mark Name</u>	Country	<u>Status</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Filed Date</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
ARTIUS	U.S.A	Registered	76/517,904	5/29/2003	2894619	10/19/2004
CLAIMS WORKSTATION	U.S.A	Registered	78/661,386	6/30/2005	3170913	11/14/2006
CLIENT CORE	U.S.A	Registered	75/640,385	2/12/1999	2582711	6/18/2002
COMPSUITE	U.S.A	Registered	85/790,201	11/29/2012	4515684	4/15/2014
EFREEDOM ANNUAL						
STATEMENT	U.S.A	Registered	77/671,620	2/17/2009	3688688	9/29/2009
FREEDOM	U.S.A	Registered	85/270,903	3/18/2011	4265118	12/25/2012
ID3	U.S.A	Registered	74/018,678	1/12/1990	1705762	8/4/1992
IIP & DESIGN	U.S.A	Registered	86/464,733	11/25/2014	4919205	3/15/2016
INSUREWORX	U.S.A	Registered	76/576,560	2/20/2004	3067086	3/14/2006
LIFE PORTRAITS	U.S.A	Registered	74/425,724	8/18/1993	1837492	5/24/1994
LIFEAPPLY	U.S.A	Registered	85/528,215	1/30/2012	4231507	10/23/2012
LIFESUITE	U.S.A	Registered	78/820,443	2/22/2006	3210896	2/20/2007
POLICY STAR	U.S.A	Registered	76/309,073	9/5/2001	2588323	7/2/2002
POWERCOMP	U.S.A	Registered	75/960,398	3/15/2000	2529180	1/15/2002
POWERSUITE	U.S.A	Registered	77/379,612	1/24/2008	3472144	7/22/2008
STONERIVER	U.S.A	Registered	77/634,799	12/17/2008	3743223	1/26/2010
STONERIVER	Canada	Registered	1431994	3/23/2009	797893	5/18/2011
STONERIVER LOGO	U.S.A	Registered	77/663,362	2/4/2009	3800523	6/8/2010
STONERIVER LOGO	Canada	Registered	1431993	3/23/2009	803207	7/29/2011
STREAM	U.S.A	Registered	77/819,254	9/3/2009	3955424	5/3/2011
STREAM	Canada	Registered	1464869	1/6/2010	816608	2/1/2012
STREAM SUITE	U.S.A	Registered	86/207,302	2/28/2014	4800529	8/25/2015
URS	U.S.A	Registered	75/359,502	9/19/1997	2201368	11/3/1998

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STONERIVER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SAPIENS AMERICAS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME

OF "SAPIENS AMERICAS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2018, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

Authentication: 204101213

Date: 12-14-18

3878431 8100M SR# 20188155974

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:59 PM 12/13/2018
FILED 04:59 PM 12/13/2018
SR 20188143996 - File Number 3878431

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Sapiens Americas Corporation , a New York corporation, and StoneRiver, Inc. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252. THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Sapiens Americas Corporation , a NY corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on December 31, 2018 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 4000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 150, Cary, NC 27513 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 4000 CentreGreen Way, Suite 150, Cary, NC 27513

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said surviving corp	oration has caused this certification	ate to be
signed by an author	rized officer, the 3	day of December	,A.D
2018 .		·	

		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
	. Selection of the sele	and the same of th	
	- Samuel Control of the Control of t	ALEXANDER STREET HANDE STREET	
	By:		
	·	Authorized Officer	
	Mana D	oni Al-Dor	
	i vainc. 10		
		Print or Type	
		_	
	Title: C	EO	

RECORDED: 01/15/2019